PrintDisplay Page 1 of 1

Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:8314

Case Information Date Opened(PS) **Date Closed** Incident Date RE# **Date Opened** Pre Lit Obsolete 12/10/2012 6/7/2013 12/9/2012 Customer Information City Zip Type **Business** First Name Last Name Street State Age Contact Lynn 49 Buckskin Dr. Van Alstyne TX 75495 H 214-674-0086 Incident Larry Incident Information Repair Est. **Medical Treatment Medical Status** Claims Codes ΡI PD Shot hole in truck Cause: 4064 Not Examined by Product Service Unknown Concern: 1007 Fired on Safe Release S FSR C 12/10/12: Customer called in. He said he was unloading rifle on 12/9/12 & had FSR. Shot through the back seat of his truck as he was standing outside of the truck. No injury. df Firearm Information DOM SKU Bbl. Mfg. Model/Ga. Serial Type 700/270 WIN 637555 Remington CF/BA n/a Original Owner **Date Purchased** Where Purchased Accessories Y Oshmans Sptg Gds Ammunition Information - None Defined Other Products Information - None Defined Settlement Remington/700/CF/BA Cash Reim. Date Cash Date Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement APV APV Gun not returned to Ilion for exam Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement Cost Date 12/10/12: Mailing ARS & forms. Box order# 1416661. df 6/7/13: Gun not returned to Ilion for exam. df Examination[Remington/CF/BA] Code Sub-Part Comment

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM

DATE: 12/10/20	12	Service Request #	SR00038160
QUANTITY: 1		WEIGHT PER PACKAGE:	10 LBS
REQUESTED BY: fulcherd	n	email address:	I WILL MAIL LABEL
Business:	Remington Serv PO Box 700 Madison, NC 2 www.Remingto	7025-0700	
LABEL INFORMATION			
MAIL LABEL TO:	LARRY LYNN 49 BUCKSKIN VAN ALSTYN SR00038160		
	Email:		
RETURN ITEM T	O: ILN		
	Arms Services		
	4XX596 DEC 11, 2012 SVC GNDCOM BL TRACKING# 1Z4XX5969067 REF 1:SR00038160 REF 2:	. WT 10.0 LBS	, D
	HC O NO CNS (0.00 FRT: 3RD	

AXX596 DEC 11, 2012
SVG GNDCOM
SV

ATTN: Product Service